The following pro forma balance sheet and statements of earnings reflect
   the combination as if it had occurred on June 30, 1998 for purposes of
   the pro forma balance sheet and as of January 1, 1997 for purposes of
   the pro forma statements of earnings and include certain pro forma
   adjustments which gives effect to these events.

(b)   Pro Forma Financial Information: (Continued)

   inTEST Corporation
   Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   As of June 30, 1998
   (In thousands, except share data)

   Historical
   ---------------------
   inTEST   TestDesign   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------   ----------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS:
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $13,215   $   114   $(4,825)   $ 8,504
   Trade accounts and notes receivable   3,472   957   4,429
   Allowance for doubtful accounts   (143)   (54)   (197)
   Inventories   1,645   937   2,582
   Other current assets   474   235   709
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total current assets   18,663   2,189   (4,825)   16,027
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Net property and equipment   472   347   819
Other assets   139   -   139
Goodwill   1,245   -   5,814   7,059
   -------   -------   -------   -------

   Total assets   $20,519   $ 2,536   $   989   $24,044
   =======   =======   =======   =======

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable   $ 1,054   $   348   $ 1,402
   Accrued expenses   648   190   838
   Payable to related parties   -   115   115
   Domestic and foreign income taxes payable   259   200   459
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total current liabilities   1,961   853   2,814
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred stock, $.01 par value; 5,000 shares
   authorized; no shares issued or outstanding   -   -   -
   Common stock, $.01 par value; 20,000,000 shares
   authorized; 6,536,034 shares issued and outstanding   59   3   3   65
   Additional paid-in capital   13,981   6   2,660   16,647
   Retained earnings   4,705   1,674   (1,674)   4,705
   Accumulated other comprehensive expense   (187)   -   (187)
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total stockholders' equity   18,558   1,683   989   21,230
   -------   -------   -------   -------

   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $20,519   $ 2,536   $   989   $24,044
   =======   =======   =======   =======

(b)   Pro Forma Financial Information: (Continued)

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS DETAIL
- ----------------------------

Cash
  inTEST-Cash payment for purchase of TestDesign   $(4,400)
  inTEST-Payment of transaction costs   (425)
   -------
   $(4,825)

[…]

-------
   $(1,674)
   =======

(b)   Pro Forma Financial Information: (Continued)

   inTEST Corporation
   Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Earnings
   (In thousands, except share data)

   Year Ended December 31, 1997   Six Months Ended June 30, 1998
   --------------------------------------------  --------------------------------------------
   Historical   Historical
   --------------------   --------------------
   inTEST   TestDesign  Adjustments  Pro Forma   inTEST   TestDesign  Adjustments  Pro Forma
   --------- ----------  -----------  ---------  --------- ----------  -----------  ---------

Revenues   $20,746   $ 8,943   $29,689   $10,789   $ 3,892   $14,681
Cost of revenues   7,808   5,700   13,508   4,334   2,457   6,791
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Gross profit   12,938   3,243   16,181   6,455   1,435   7,890
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Operating expenses:
  Selling expense   2,789   500   3,289   1,419   307   1,726
  Research and development
   expense   1,737   384   2,121   855   215   1,070
  General and administrative
   expense   2,225   1,609   $   (22)   3,812   1,176   702   $   144   2,022
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Total operating expenses   6,751   2,493   (22)   9,222   3,450   1,224   144   4,818
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Operating income   6,187   750   22   6,959   3,005   211   (144)   3,072
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Other income (expense):
  Interest income   349   1   350   266   -   266
  Interest expense   (15)   (21)   (36)   (2)   (5)   (7)
  Other   (74)   (10)   (84)   11   8   19
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Total other income (expense)   260   (30)   230   275   3   278
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Earnings before income taxes
 and minority interest   6,447   720   22   7,189   3,280   214   (144)   3,350
Income tax expense   2,090   297   770   3,157   1,218   88   20   1,326
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Earnings before minority
 interest   4,357   423   (748)   4,032   2,062   126   (164)   2,024
Minority interest   (25)   -   25   -   -   -   -
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Net earnings   $ 4,332   $   423   $  (723)   $ 4,032   $ 2,062   $   126   $  (164)   $ 2,024
   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======

Pro forma earnings per
 share-basic   $0.74   $0.71   $0.35   $0.31
Pro forma weighted average
 common shares outstanding-
 basic   5,068,349   625,000   5,693,349  5,911,034   625,000   6,536,034

Pro forma earnings per
  share-diluted   $0.73   $0.71   $0.35   $0.31
Pro forma weighted average
 common and common stock
 equivalent shares
 outstanding-diluted   5,092,490   625,000   5,717,490  5,921,862   625,000   6,546,862

(b)  Pro Forma Financial Information: (Continued)

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS DETAIL
- ----------------------------
The pro forma statements of earnings of the Company for the year ended
December 31, 1997 and the six months ended June 30, 1998 reflect:

(a) the amortization of goodwill resulting from the acquisition of TestDesign
   and the acquisition of the minority interests in the Company's three
   foreign subsidiaries which occurred concurrent with the closing of the
   Company's initial public offering in June, 1997.

(b) the adjustment to administrative expense to reflect the reductions in